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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/23 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. 
SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise 
specified, eg, WEF (date). 

3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing coamunity of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 
5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 

end date is the last day of that month - eg. 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 
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Tariff 
Item 

15.12.009 
Whole' item 
15.13.000 
Whole item 
32.12.009 
34.02.000 

38.11.029 
38.11.029 
38.19.089 

39.01.211 
39.01.219 
Whole Item 
39.02.359 
Whole Item 

39.02.364 
39.03.171 
39.05.119 
Whole Item 
39.07.331) 
39.07.332) 
Whole Items 

SCHEDULE 1 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Vegetable oils and fats 

Margarine, imitation lard and other prepared edible fats 

Hot melt but1'l rubber sealants 
Products. as may be approved, when imported in bulk 
and not being soaps or containing soap; 
APPROVED: 
Gafamox 35 
Gafpearl CP 
Gafteric B-30/N 
Myranol C2M and 2MCA modified 
Bayticol PVL 60',{, 
Eulan SPN 
Chemical products and preparations etc. 
PSL microtabs milk preservative tablets 
Windscreen repair resin 
Condensation, polycondensation and polyaddi tion 
products, etc. Other 
Wallcoverings 

Afralon non-skid plastic sheet 
Filmoplast P and P90 being an archival document repair tape 
Artificial resins - other 

Gloves and mittens 

39.07.509' Tarpaulins, awnings, sunblinds and camping goods 
Whole Item 

39.07.519 Travel goods 
Whole Item 

39.07.549 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 
39.07.629 

39.07.629 
39.07.629 
40.06.012 

40.08.032 

40.13.001 ) 
40.13.002) 
41.02.009 
Whole Item 
41.03.009 
Whole Item 
41.04.009 
Whole Item 
42.03.021 
Whole Item 
42.03.031 
Whole Item 

42.03.035 
Whole Item 
42.03.038 
Whol~ Item 
43.04.011 
Whole Item 
48.01.011 ) 
(Deter'n) 
48.01.013) 
(Deter'n) 
48.01.017) 

Autoclavable buckets 
Aqua root, being a four- in-one acrylic plant holder unit 
Car rear view vision mirrors 
Coasters, place mats and telephone mats made of clear 
non slip surface PVC 
Multiflex thermoplastic chains 
Stencils - electronic vinyl 
Water stop and joint sealing material made of 
vulcanised butyl rubber 
Steel backed vulcanized rubber replaceable pulley lagging 
and retainers 
Gloves 

Bovine leather - other 

Sheep and lamb skin leather - other 

Goat and kid skin leather - other 

Watch straps 

Coats, waistcoats and the like of sueded sheepskin or 
sueded lambskin leather or of deerskin leather; skirts 
of deerskin leather 
Braces, suspenders, garters. bel ts and the like 

Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of 
leather or of composition leather - Other 
Gloves, mittens and mitts 

(1) Bank papers (white and tinted) 
(2) Bond papers (whited, tinted and for air letter forms) 
(3) Machine finished and English finished printing papers 
(excluding machine finished and English finished printing 
papers having in their furnish not more than 30',{, 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

20 

30 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

34 

Free 
Free 
10 

40.5 

34 

34 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

40.5 

28.5 

25.5 

38.5 

25 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Aul 10 

Aul 25 
Can 29 
LOC 27 
Free 
Free 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

Can 27.5 99 
LOC 27.5 

Aul 25 
Can 29 
LOC 27 
Aul 25 
Can 29 
LDC 27 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 

Can 27.5 99 
LDC 27.5 
LOC 28.5 99 

LOC 20.5 99 

LOC 16 

LOC 27 

LOC 43 

LOC 43 

LOC 43 

Aul Free 
Can 15 
LOC 15 
Pac Free 
LLOC Free 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

682810J 

682811G 

603662H 

603678D 
603677F 
603676H 
603635L 
621987L 
621924B 

603675K 
640753G 
682818D 

682819B 

6406696 
621913G 
682821D 

682822B 

682823L 

682824J 

6220068 
621915C 
621932C 
603398K 

621899H 
603577K 
603634B 

603613K 

682825G 

682826E 

682827C 

682828A 

682829K 

682830C 

682831A 

682832K 

682833H 

682780C 

Effective 
From To 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

5/87 

5/87 
5/87 
5/87 
5/87 
4/87 
4/87 

5/87 
5/87 
7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

4/87 
4/87 
7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87' 

4/87 
4/87 
4/87 
1/87 

4/87 
5/87 
5/87 

5/87 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 7/87 

7/87 12/87 


