NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/23 Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. 2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).
- 3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions
 - Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.
 - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
- (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

	SCHEDULE 1	
General	Decisions	Approved

	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effect	ive
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
)	15.12.009	Vegetable oils and fats	20		99	682810J	7/87	7/8
	Whole item							
	15.13.000	Margarine, imitation lard and other prepared edible fats	30		99	682811G	7/87	7/8
	Whole item		_					
	32.12.009	Hot melt butyl rubber sealants	Free	Free	99	603662H	5/87	• •
•	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk						
		and not being soaps or containing soap; APPROVED:						
		Gafamox 35	Free	Free	99	603678D	5/87	•
		Gafpearl CP	Free	Free	99	603677F	5/87	• • •
		Gafteric B-30/N	Free	Free	99	603676Н	5/87	
		Myranol C2M and 2MCA modified	Free	Free	99	603635L	5/87	
	38.11.029	Bayticol PVL 60%	Free	Free	99	621987L	4/87	
	38.11.029	Eulan SPN	Free	Free	99	621924B	4/87	
	38.19.089	Chemical products and preparations etc.						
		PSL microtabs milk preservative tablets	Free	Free	99	603675K	5/87	
	39.01.211	Windscreen repair resin	Free		• •	640753G	5/87	
	39.01.219	Condensation, polycondensation and polyaddition		Aul 10	99	682818D	7/87	7/
	Whole Item	products, etc. Other	2.7					
	39.02.359	Wallcoverings	34	Aul 25	99	682819B	7/87	7/
	Whole Item			Can 29				
	39.02.364	Afralan nan akid mlaatia abaat	Emaa	LDC 27 Free	99	640669G	4/87	
	39.03.171	Afralon non-skid plastic sheet Filmoplast P and P90 being an archival document repair tape	Free Free	Free	99	621913G	4/87	• •
	39.05.119	Artificial resins - other	10	riee	99	682821D	7/87	7/
	Whole Item	A tilletal lesins – other	10		00	0020212	7,07	• • •
	39.07.331)	Gloves and mittens	40.5	Can 27.5	99	682822B	7/87	7/
	39.07.332)			LDC 27.5			.,	
	Whole Items							
	39.07.509	Tarpaulins, awnings, sunblinds and camping goods	34	Aul 25	99	682823L	7/87	7/
	Whole Item			Can 29				
				LDC 27				
Ю	39.07.519	Travel goods	34	Au1 25	99	682824J	7/87	7/
	Whole Item			Can 29				
	20 07 540	4	P	LDC 27	00	caaoocn	4/07	
	39.07.549 39.07.629	Autoclavable buckets Aqua root, being a four-in-one acrylic plant holder unit	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	622006B 621915C	4/87 4/87	• •
	39.07.629	Car rear view vision mirrors	Free	Free	99	621913C	4/87	• •
	39.07.629	Coasters, place mats and telephone mats made of clear	Free	Free	99	603398K	1/87	
	00.07.020	non slip surface PVC	1100	1100	00	oooooon	1,0,	• •
	39.07.629	Multiflex thermoplastic chains	Free	Free	99	621899Н	4/87	
	39.07.629	Stencils - electronic vinyl	Free	Free	99	603577K	5/87	
	40.06.012	Water stop and joint sealing material made of	Free			603634B	5/87	
		vulcanised butyl rubber						
K 4	40.08.032	Steel backed vulcanized rubber replaceable pulley lagging	Free			603613K	5/87	
		and retainers						
	40.13.001)	Gloves	40.5	Can 27.5	99	682825G	7/87	7/
	40.13.002)			LDC 27.5				
	41.02.009	Bovine leather - other	28.5	LDC 28.5	99	682826E	7/87	7/
	Whole Item	Observed lank able leading	0.5	1 DO 00 -	00	6000000	7105	- 1
	41.03.009	Sheep and lamb skin leather - other	25.5	LDC 20.5	99	682827C	7/87	7/
	Whole Item	Cook and hid ship lookban sakan		IDC 16	00	6020204	7/07	7/
	41.04.009 Whole Item	Goat and kid skin leather - other		LDC 16	99	682828A	7/87	7/
	42.03.021	Watch straps		LDC 27	99	682829K	7/87	7/1
	Whole Item	naton straps			00	00202011	,,0,	• • •
0	42.03.031	Coats, waistcoats and the like of sueded sheepskin or		LDC 43	99	682830C	7/87	7/
	Whole Item	sueded lambskin leather or of deerskin leather; skirts						•
		of deerskin leather						
	42.03.035	Braces, suspenders, garters, belts and the like		LDC 43	99	682831A	7/87	7/8
	Whole Item							
	42.03.038	Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of		LDC 43	99	682832K	7/87	7/8
	Whole Item	leather or of composition leather - Other						
	43.04.011	Gloves, mittens and mitts	38.5		99	682833H	7/87	7/
	Whole Item					0007005		,
	48.01.011)	(1) Bank papers (white and tinted)	25	Aul Free	• •	682780C	7/87	12/
	(Deter'n)	(2) Bond papers (whited, tinted and for air letter forms)		Can 15				
	48.01.013)	(3) Machine finished and English finished printing papers		LDC 15				
	(Dotor'-)	(ovaluding machine finished and Fralish finished ani-+!						
	(Deter'n) 48.01.017)	(excluding machine finished and English finished printing papers having in their furnish not more than 30%		Pac Free LLDC Free				